

BY: Delegate Arnick

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 297  
(First Reading File Bill - Committee Reprint)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 12, in line 32, strike the first comma and substitute "OR".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 15, in line 40, after the semicolon insert "OR".

On page 16, strike beginning with "THAT" in line 2 down through "OFFENSE" in line 4; and in line 5, strike "2 YEARS" and substitute "1 YEAR".

On page 24, in line 15, after the semicolon insert "OR"; strike beginning with "THAT" in line 17 down through "OFFENSE" in line 19; and in line 20, strike "2 YEARS" and substitute "1 YEAR".

On page 26, strike beginning with "THAT" in line 6 down through "OFFENSE" in line 9; in line 10, strike "2 YEARS" and substitute "1 YEAR"; and in lines 11, 12, 13, 15, 21, and 24, strike "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", "(VIII)", "(IX)", and "(X)", respectively, and substitute "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", "(VIII)", and "(IX)", respectively.

On page 28, in line 37, after the semicolon insert "OR".

On pages 28 and 29, strike beginning with "THAT" in line 39 on page 28 through "OFFENSE" in line 1 on page 29.

On page 29, in lines 2 and 3, strike "2 YEARS" and substitute "1 YEAR"; and in line 36, after the semicolon insert "OR".

On page 30, strike beginning with "THAT" in line 2 down through "OFFENSE" in line 3; in lines 4 and 5, strike "2 YEARS" and substitute "1 YEAR".